Illinois law.
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Section 886.400  Access 

a)	The Agency or any authorized representative shall have access to the premises where any portion of the project for which the loan was awarded is being performed, both during normal business hours and at any other time project-related work is being performed. 

b)	The Agency or any authorized representative shall have access, during normal business hours, to the project records, as defined in Section 886.405 (Audit and Records) of this Part, to the full extent of the loan recipient's right to access the project records. 

c)	If the Agency or any authorized representative is denied access in violation of this Section, the Agency shall provide notice in writing to the loan recipient that failure to provide access within 10 days will be cause for: 

1)	Termination of the loan pursuant to Section 886.305 (Loan Termination by the Agency) of this Part; 

2)	Refund to the State of any unexpended loan funds in the possession of the loan recipient; and 

3)	Refund of any loan funds previously expended by the loan recipient, contractor or subcontractor found in noncompliance with this Section. 
